## **APPROVED**

## OTHER SERVICES APPLICATION OF SATYENDRA SINGH

Case Id: S00042702024 Employee No.: 1780

Application						
1.	Name of the Applicant	SATYENDRA SINGH				
2.	Type of Application/Representation	Grant of permission to Judicial Officers of the state for purchase and sale of movable or immovable property in terms of Rules 24 of U.P. Government Servant conduct Rule 1956.				
3.	Designation	Addl. District & Sessions Judge				
4.	Application	sir I have a plot having area 100 yard situated at Mohammad pur Bithoor kanpur nagar. it may kindly grant me permission to sale the above mentioned plot. Application attached. Regards.				
5.	Date of Submission	19/04/2024				
	सत्यमेव जयत					

Attachment ATALLAHABAD	Uploading Date
Attach	ments
Application for permission of sale of property	19/04/2024
Sale deed	21/04/2024
*Red background attachments are uploaded in ret	urn of objection.

Note for approval / remarks					
ADMIN A4	20/04/2024	The officer be asked to kindly furnish copy of sale deed of his private plot.  V.Y			
SATYENDRA SINGH ( JUDICIAL OFFICER)	21/04/2024	Objection removed accordingly			
ADMIN A4	02/05/2024	You are requested to clarify as to why the agreement deed has been made in the name of Satyendra Yadav whereas your name is Satyendra Singh.			
SATYENDRA SINGH ( JUDICIAL OFFICER)	02/05/2024	It submitted that I purchased the property before joining the service and Deed was prepared by my friend, and my name mentioned in the the deed as Satyendra yadav because of my caste and I could not check my name as mentioned in deed. It is also pertinent to mentioned that deed was typed on stamp papers, so it could not changed and no objection was raised at the time of registration and deed was exicuted. My father name and home district is same as mentioned in the deed as well as in service record.  Regards			

Final Remark						
Approved						